REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **SB 373** be amended on page 1, in line 36, by striking "60-day"; also in line 36, after "permit" by inserting "pursuant to K.S.A. 8-2409, and amendments thereto,";

On page 2, in line 5, by striking "60-day"; also in line 5, after "permit" by inserting "pursuant to K.S.A. 8-2409, and amendments thereto,"; in line 10, by striking "15" and inserting "16"; in line 35, after "after" by inserting "January 1, 2017, and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
 Chanperson